
 

January 9, 2019 

Davis School District 
Farmington, Utah 

2019-20 Traditional Elementary School Calendar 

 

Professional Days ............................................................................................................. TBD 

Teacher Contract Day ........................................................................................................TBD* 

School Begins (early out) ................................................................ Tuesday, August 20, 2019 

Labor Day (No School) ............................................................... Monday, September 2, 2019 

Professional Day (No School) ................................................... Monday, September 23, 2019 

Parent Conferences (Early Out) option 1 ................................................. October 9 - 10, 2019 

Fall Break (No School) ......................................................................... October 17 – 18, 2019 

End of First Term (Early Out) ........................................................ Thursday, October 31, 2019 

Professional Day (No School) ......................................................... Friday, November 1, 2019 

Parent Conferences (Early Out) option 2  .......................................... November 13 - 14, 2019  

Teacher AComp Day@ (No School) ....................................... Wednesday, November 27, 2019  

Thanksgiving Recess ...................................................... Thurs. - Fri., November 28 -29, 2019 

Winter Break ............................................... Mon., December 23, 2019 – Fri., January 3, 2020 

School Reconvenes .......................................................................... Monday, January 6, 2020 

End of Second Term (Early Out) ................................................... Thursday, January 16, 2020 

Professional Day (No School) ...........................................................Friday, January 17, 2020 

Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday ........................................................ Monday, January 20, 2020 

Parent Conferences (Early Out) option 3 ................................................. February 5 – 6, 2020 

Presidents’ Day............................................................................. Monday, February 17, 2020  

Parent Conferences (Early Out) option 4 ...................................................... March 4 - 5, 2020 

End of Third Term ................................................................................ Friday, March 20, 2020 

Professional Day (No School)** ........................................................Monday, March 23, 2020 

Teacher “Comp Day” (No School).....................................................Monday, March 30, 2020 

Spring Break (No School) ............................................. Tues. – Fri., March 31 – April 3, 2020 

Memorial Day ....................................................................................... Monday, May 25, 2020  

Last Day of School/School Closes (Early Out) ........................................ Friday, May 29, 2020 
 
 
*The Contract Day scheduled prior to the beginning of school is reserved for individual and team planning 
activities. According to the Professional Agreement, this day must be free of any mandatory faculty meetings or 
trainings so that educators may use it to prepare classrooms and lessons in anticipation of the new school year. 
At the discretion of the JSSC, the teacher contract day can be either August ?? or ??, 2019. 

 
**Half of this day used for training and implementation of School Improvement Plans. 

 
Parent Conferences:  Schools will hold parent conferences twice during the year and will notify parents which 

two (of the four listed above) options will be used. 


